TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 21-07

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE BY AMENDING SECITON 528 ENTITLED "STORMWATER MANAGEMENT" IN ITS ENTIRETY TO INCORPORATE REQUIREMENTS BY THE NJDEP UPDATED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT RULES (N.J.A.C. 7:8)

Approved on First Reading: February 8, 2021

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: March 8, 2021

TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 21-09

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF DEED OF DEDICATION WITH REGARD TO BLOCK 1703, LOT 8, POPLAR PLACE, NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY TO THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE

Approved on First Reading: February 22, 2021

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: March 8, 2021

TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 21-10

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND, REVISE AND SUPPLEMENT VOLUME I, CHAPTER II, SECTION 2-10 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE ENTITLED "POLICE DEPARTMENT"

Approved on First Reading: February 22, 2021

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: March 8, 2021

NOTICE ORDINANCE NO. 21-11 Township of Neptune County of Monmouth

NOTICE is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune on the 8th day of March, 2021, the following Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading.

Said Township Committee will meet on Monday, the 22nd day of March, 2021, at 7:00 p.m. to further consider this ordinance for final passage and to give all interested persons an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. This meeting will be held remotely with no in person attendance permitted. Information regarding remote access to the meeting may be found on the Township's website at www.neptunetownship.org. Copies of the full text of the ordinance published herewith are available for inspection by the members of the general public who shall request same at the office of the Township Clerk located at the above address. The ordinance is also posted under legal notices in the Agenda and Minutes section of the Township web site at www.neptunetownship.org.

ORDINANCE NO. 21-11

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND VOLUME I, CHAPTER II OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE BY AMENDING THE FEE FOR THE SUMMER RECREATION PROGRAM

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune that the Code of the Township of Neptune is hereby amended as follows:

SECTION 1

Volume I, Chapter II, Section 2-61.3 – MISCELLANEOUS FEES – Recreation Department is hereby amended as follows:

2-61.3 – Recreation Department

Summer Recreation Program:

\$ 60.00 per child

All fees are non-refundable

SECTION 2

This ordinance shall take effect upon publication in accordance with law.

Richard J. Cuttrell, Municipal Clerk